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EUA focus group
Internal quality assurance in times of Covid-19 crisis
1 February 2021
Online

Draft programme

14.00-14.30*
14.30-15.20

15.20-15.30
15.30-15.45
15.45-15.50
15.50-16.50

16.50-17.10
17.10-17.15

Welcome and introduction

Break-out group discussion

Participants will be divided into small groups where they will exchange on quality
assurance policies and practices that have supported them in managing the crisis.
Discussion will centre on the main lessons learnt and the impact of the crisis on
shaping the future practices.

Common discussion of outcomes
Break
Introduction to gallery walk

Gallery walk with discussion focussed on the following topics:

- Learning and Teaching;

- Assessment;

- Training and support to teaching staff;

- Training and support to students.
Participants are invited to reflect on key issues linked to the above topics and to
record common observations while also commenting on the observations of other
groups.
Common discussion of outcomes

Closing

L All times are in CET
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Draft programme

09.00-09.302
09.30-10.20

10.20-10.30
10.30-10.45
10.45-10.50
10.50-11.50

11.50-12.10
12.10-12.15

Welcome and introduction

Break-out group discussion

Participants will be divided into small groups where they will exchange on quality
assurance policies and practices that have supported them in managing the crisis.
Discussion will centre on the main lessons learnt and the impact of the crisis on
shaping the future practices.

Common discussion of outcomes
Break
Introduction to gallery walk

Gallery walk with discussion focussed on the following topics:

- Learning and Teaching;

- Assessment;

- Training and support to teaching staff;

- Training and support to students.
Participants are invited to reflect on key issues linked to the above topics and to
record common observations while also commenting on the observations of other
groups.
Common discussion of outcomes

Closing
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