

16.50-17.10 Common discussion of outcomes

EUA focus group

Internal quality assurance in times of Covid-19 crisis
1 February 2021
Online

Draft programme

14.00-14.30 ¹	Welcome and introduction
14.30-15.20	Break-out group discussion Participants will be divided into small groups where they will exchange on quality assurance policies and practices that have supported them in managing the crisis. Discussion will centre on the main lessons learnt and the impact of the crisis on shaping the future practices.
15.20-15.30	Common discussion of outcomes
15.30-15.45	Break
15.45-15.50	Introduction to gallery walk
15.50-16.50	Gallery walk with discussion focussed on the following topics: - Learning and Teaching; - Assessment; - Training and support to teaching staff; - Training and support to students. Participants are invited to reflect on key issues linked to the above topics and to record common observations while also commenting on the observations of other groups.

¹ All times are in CET

17.10-17.15 Closing

www.eua.eu

EUA focus group

Internal quality assurance in times of Covid-19 crisis 2 February 2021 Online

Draft programme

09.00-09.30 ²	Welcome and introduction
09.30-10.20	Break-out group discussion Participants will be divided into small groups where they will exchange on quality assurance policies and practices that have supported them in managing the crisis. Discussion will centre on the main lessons learnt and the impact of the crisis on shaping the future practices.
10.20-10.30	Common discussion of outcomes
10.30-10.45	Break
10.45-10.50	Introduction to gallery walk
10.50-11.50	Gallery walk with discussion focussed on the following topics: - Learning and Teaching; - Assessment; - Training and support to teaching staff; - Training and support to students. Participants are invited to reflect on key issues linked to the above topics and to record common observations while also commenting on the observations of other groups.
11.50-12.10	Common discussion of outcomes
12.10-12.15	Closing

.

² All times are in CET